
IRVINE, CA 92618

9829 RESEARCH DRIVE



BASIC PROPERTY FEATURES

BUILDING SIZE: 

21,478 SF

SHOWROOM/OFFICE:

7,575 SF

SERVICE BAYS: 

14

LOT SIZE: 

2.0 ACRES

ZONING:

4.2 (D) 

YEAR BUILT:

2015

PARKING: 

5.43:1,000

SERVICE: 

8,266 SF

FREEWAY VEHICLES PER DAY: 

685,000

PARTS DEPARTMENT

1,394 SF
APN:

588-182-54
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1ST FLOOR 2ND  FLOOR
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14 LIFT SERVICE BAY

FLOOR PLAN

∆ DATE DESCRIPTION
1/1/04 BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL

A 1/1/04 PLAN CHECK CORRECTIONS

RETAIL DISPLAY

122

ATTACHMENTS. PROVIDE CAVITY BATT INSULATION 6-1/2" FIBER GLASS JM FORMALDEHYDE-FREE STC 51 (PER JOHNS

MANVILLE INSULATION DIVISION) [OR APPRED EUAL] ALSO REFERENCE UL DESIGN U419 @ EXTERIOR WALLS & AS PER

MECHANICAL DWGS AND ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS. SEE BUILDING/WALL SECTIONS FOR SUBSTRATE /

SHEATHING REQUIREMENTS / CONDITIONS

05. 8" CMU MASONRY WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. 55 STC RATING FOR 125 PCF MEDIUM WT. GROUT FILLED

BLOCK PER NATIONAL CONCRETE MASONRY ASSOCIATION

6. STL COLUMN PER STRUCT DWGS. SHALL HAVE PRIME/PAINT & ARCHITECTURAL FINISH @ ALL THAT ARE

EXPOSED

7. ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANELS OVER 5/8" PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE OVER METAL STUDS. PROVIDE

COMMERCIAL VAPOR BARRIER WHERE OCCURS @ EXTERIOR CONDITIONS

8. DOOR(S) PER DOOR PLAN/SCHEDULE

9. GLAZING PER WINDOW PLAN/SCHEDULE/ELEVATIONS

10. FURNITURE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SEPARATE BY OWNER

11. EXTERIOR DOOR LANDINGS TO BE 60" MIN. DEEP, WITH 24" STRIKESIDE CLEARANCE AND 48" MIN. DEEP AT

PUSH SIDE.  SLOPE MAX. 2 % AWAY FROM BUILDING AS PER CIVIL DWGS WHERE OCCURS @ GROUND LEVELS

12. FLOOR DRAIN. SQUARE SHAPED. SEE PLUMBING DWGS

13. STL. BOLLARDS W/FULLY WELDED CAP. EMBED IN CONCRETE CASING. PAINT WITH EXTERIOR GRADE PAINT.

COLOR TO BE BLACK TO MATCH ACM PANELS

14. PROPOSED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER RISER LOCATION, SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PLANS

FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT REVIEW AND APPROVAL. SEPARATE SUBMITTAL BY OTHERS

15. SERVICE EQUIPMENT, PARTSSHELVES, & RELATED EQUIPMENT. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO

EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS DWGS. SEPARATE SUBMITTAL BY OTHERS

16. DOUBLE WALL TANKS TYP.; CONTAINING MOTOR OIL, WASTE OIL, WASTE COOLANT. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. REFER TO PACIFIC LIFT DWGS. UNDER A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL BY OTHERS

17. ROOF ACCESS LADDER AND HATCH, SHALL COMPLY WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS. HATCH SIZE 30X36. AT

LADDER, EA. RUNG MUST BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A LOAD OF AT LEAST 250 LBS. APPLIED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE

RUNG. SEE DETAIL 1 & 2/A7.2 AND ROOF PLAN. LADDER DETAIL VARIES WHERE OCCURS @ SERVICE BAY LOCATION ON

LOW WALL CONDITION. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR SPANNING REQUIREMENTS FROM T.O. LOW WALL TO UNDERSIDE

OF ROOF

18. BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE ENLARGED PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

19. INDICATES CEILING / SOFFIT ABOVE, REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

20. MOP SINK. SEE PLUMBING DWGS. PROVIDE WALL SURROUND CERAMIC WALL TILE UP TO 48" AFF

21. 12" MIN. CLR. @ PUSH SIDE OF DOOR. 18" MIN. CLR. @ PULL SIDE OF DOOR; 24" MIN. CLR. PULL SIDE OF DOOR

@ EXT. CONDITIONS

22. AUTO LIFT AND OR RELATED EQUIPMENT. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO EQUIPMENT PROVIDERS

DWGS. SEPARATE SUBMITTAL BY OTHERS. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING SLAB

DEPRESSIONS

23. 20GA. GALVANIZED MET. PARAPET CAP. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FACE. SLOPE TO DRAIN

24. INSULATION CRICKET

25. THIS SYMBOL DENOTES LIGHTED EXIT SIGN & LOCATION. SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS AND REFLECTED CEILING

PLAN

26. DASHED LINE INDICATES STRUCTURE ABOVE. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

27. PROVIDE A TACTILE SIGN STATING "EXIT" AND COMPLYING WITH ICC A117.1 AND CBC 1011.3. ALSO SEE DETAIL 1

ON SHT. A0.2

28. PROVIDE CBC COMPLIANT INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 6" X 6" PICTOGRAM. MOUNTING HEIGHT

SHALL BE 60" AFF TO CENTER OF PICTOGRAM

29. DASHED CIRCLE INDICATES 5'-0" DIAMETER ADA CLEARANCE

30. T.V. LOCATION. PROVIDED BY OWNER. PROVIDE RECESSED CABLE/POWER OUTLET BOX. COORDINATE HEIGHT

WITH OWNER PREFERENCE

31. T.O. LOW CMU WALL TO BE @ 4'-8" AFF. PROVIDE 2" CAP BLOCK. G.C. TO VERIFY HEIGHT WITH PACIFIC LIFT

REQUIREMENTS. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

N KEYNOTES

ALSO SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

OCCUPANCY/AREA/RATED SEPARATION

FLOOR DRAINS. SEE PLUMBING DWGS

ROOM NAME AND NUMBER

DOOR SYMBOL. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE A9.X SERIES SHEETS

WDW SYMBOL. SEE WDW SCHEDULE SHT. A9.2

115
"M1"
A9.2
7'-0"

1-1/2

SHEET NUMBER

DOOR TYPE

DOOR Nº

DOOR HEIGHT

HOURLY DOOR RATING (WHERE APPLIES)

PLAN LEGEND

METAL STUD WALL. SEE KEYNOTES ON PLAN
FOR EACH SIZE AND OTHER INFORMATION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

8" CMU WALL

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR ALL CONNECTIONS/BRACING TO FLOOR AND STRUCTURE ABOVE.  ALL GYPSUM BOARD
WALL SURFACES TO BE LEVEL 5 FINISH QUALITY. INSTALL WALLBOARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS & GYPSUM ASSOCIATION GA-216 - APPLICATION AND FINISHING OF GYPSUM BOARD. PROVIDE AS
"GREENBOARD" WHERE OCCURS IN RESTROOM AND TILED WALL CONDITIONS

PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION WITH MIN. RATING OF STC 50 AS STANDARD PROVISION @ ALL
RESTROOM, OFFICE & CONFERENCE  PERIMETER WALLS. SHALL BE TITLE 24 COMPLIANT WHERE CALLED FOR @
EXTERIOR WALLS AND THOSE AREAS ADJACENT UNCONDITIONED SPACES

NOTE:  CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE MOISTURE TESTED AND FOUND TO BE AT ACCEPTABLE LEVELS PRIOR TO
APPLICATION OF ANY FLOORING MATERIAL

DIMENSIONS ARE TO F.O. STUD OR F.O. MASONRY (WHERE APPLYS) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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2ND FLOOR PLAN

PLOT DATE: 2012.11.30

A1.2

DRAWN BY: RG
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9829 RESEARCH DRIVE
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FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

View Site Specific COVID-19 Prevention Plan 

©2020 Cushman & Wakefield.  All rights reserved.  The information contained in this communication is strictly confidential.  This information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable but has not 
been verified.  NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY (OR PROPERTIES) REFERENCED HEREIN OR AS TO THE ACCURACY 
OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, AND SAME IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CHANGE OF PRICE, RENTAL OR OTHER CONDITIONS, WITHDRAWAL 
WITHOUT NOTICE, AND TO ANY SPECIAL LISTING CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER(S).  ANY PROJECTIONS, OPINIONS OR ESTIMATES ARE SUBJECT TO UNCERTAINTY AND DO NOT 
SIGNIFY CURRENT OR FUTURE PROPERTY PERFORMANCE.   

IRVINE, CA 92618

9829 RESEARCH DRIVE

DON YAHN 
+1 949 930 9251  
don.yahn@cushwake.com  
Lic #00990928

BRETT SWARTZBAUGH 
+1 949 930 9217 
brett.swartzbaugh@cushwake.com 
Lic #01742530

Cushman & Wakefield | 18111 Von Karman Ave, Suite 1000, Irvine, CA 92612

http://www.cushwakebayarea.com/covid/Site_Specific_COVID-19_Prevention_Plan.pdf

